THE STATE OF TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE

I, J. H. Walker, Chief Clerk and Acting Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been requested by a letter of no date, signed by F. P. Henry, County Judge, Floyd County, Texas, received in the General Land Office. on May 15, 1912, to designate by certificate the center of Floyd County, do hereby certify that I have, from the map of Floyd County, the surveys located in that county and other data on file in this office, ascertained the geographical center of said county upon the map, and I do hereby certify that upon the official map of Floyd County the center is a point within the limits of section No. 9, certificate No. 1276, Block T, B. S. & F., located seven hundred and sixty eight (768) varas N.12 E. from the South-west corner of said section No. 9.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the seal of the General Land Office this 21st day of May, 1912.

> > Acting Commissioner.

Counter 22699

F. P. Henry, County Judge, Floydada, Texas.

2

TO:

9ª JH Walker, Chiet CIK & Actg Comin cert, designating geographic-al center of Floya Co, Ilated May 21. 1912-Counter 22700